

13 March 2024

Dear

File Ref: 5-IM-2

Via email:	

Local Government Official Information Request

Thank you for your request for information from Council. All requests to the Council for information are required to be considered in accordance with the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA). More information about how the Council handles LGOIMA requests can be found in the Council's LGOIMA Request Policy, which is available on the Council's website.

Your request for information was received on 26 February and related to the pavement on Wellington Road. Our response is below:

1. What did RDC submit to NZTA when asking for funding?

Response:

To design, extend culverts as needed and install concrete a footpath from Hawkestone Rd to Crofton.

2. What are the future plans (if any) for the installation of a footpath from Crofton to Marton?

Response:

A request has been submitted to NZTA for the 2024-27 National Land Transport Programme (NLTP). It is currently going through the approval process.

3. What was the cost (when we applied) for that footpath?

Response:

\$417,950.

4. What would be the cost to do it now?

Response:

\$430,000 has been budgeted in our 2024-27 NLTP submission.

5. What is the cost of the current Calico Line footpath works?

Response:

\$300,000 has been budgeted for this work which also includes design cost.







You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that it is our policy to proactively release our responses to official information requests, appropriate. Our response to your request will be published shortly at https://www.rangitikei.govt.nz/council/about/contact-us/official-information with your personal information removed. If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Rhonda Morris 027 294 7375.



Carol Gordon RANGITIKEI

Group Manager Democracy & Planning

RANGITIKEI

RANGITIKEI



Making this place home



Making this place home



Making this place him

















